Return to: Nationwide Title Clearing 101 N. Brand #1800 Glendale, CA 91203



CMC#: 17878026 CMMC: 1956619407 INV/Pool: FHLM CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, CROSSLAND MORTGAGE CORP., a Utah Corporation, whose address is 3902 South State St., Salt Lake City, UT 84107 (assignor). by these presents does convey, grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over the described deed of trust together with the certain note(s) described therein together with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, whose address is 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43219 its successors or assigns, (assignee).

Said Deed of Trust dated 12/21/99 and executed by BRUCE W BRACKETT

to WESTERN SUNRISE AKA CROSSLAND MORTGAGE CORP. and recorded in Book n/a page n/a //Instr# 199912270063 in the office of the Recorder of SKAGIT // County, WA.

Dated: 02/02/00 CROSSLAND MORTGAGE CORP.

Elsa McKinnon Vice President

BY:

